
CITY OF KENT 1 2 3 4 5
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S Construct Co. Titan Earthworks Road Construction Northwest Hoffman Construction Westwater Construction

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND 1621 Pease Ave. 13806 16th Street E. P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 845 31833 Kent Black Diamond Rd.

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS Sumner, WA  98390 Sumner, WA 98390 Renton, WA  98057 Enumclaw, WA  98022 Auburn, WA  98092

TOTAL $537,384.28 $544,956.00 $615,650.64 $622,700.51 $630,420.00

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

DANIEL SAFE WALKING ROUTE

Schedule I -Street

1000A Mobilization 1 LS $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $24,200.00 $24,200.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

1005A Clearing and Grubbing 2.2 AC $4,000.00 $8,800.00 $2,675.00 $5,885.00 $4,000.00 $8,800.00 $13,925.00 $30,635.00 $1,000.00 $2,200.00

1010A* Remove Existing Tree Greater Than 12" Diameter 10 EA $300.00 $3,000.00 $575.00 $5,750.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $720.00 $7,200.00 $800.00 $8,000.00

1015A* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 258 SY $10.00 $2,580.00 $9.00 $2,322.00 $9.00 $2,322.00 $13.10 $3,379.80 $5.00 $1,290.00

1045A Remove and Relocate Signs 8 EA $98.16 $785.28 $175.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $150.00 $1,200.00

1050A* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 430 LF $4.00 $1,720.00 $2.90 $1,247.00 $5.00 $2,150.00 $2.30 $989.00 $4.00 $1,720.00

1060A Roadway Excavation Including Haul 975 CY $28.00 $27,300.00 $16.15 $15,746.25 $16.00 $15,600.00 $16.30 $15,892.50 $50.00 $48,750.00

1065A* Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 40 LF $45.00 $1,800.00 $32.00 $1,280.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $30.00 $1,200.00

1075A* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 650 TON $19.00 $12,350.00 $19.15 $12,447.50 $17.00 $11,050.00 $21.20 $13,780.00 $17.00 $11,050.00

1080A* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 250 TON $19.00 $4,750.00 $20.15 $5,037.50 $31.00 $7,750.00 $30.00 $7,500.00 $17.00 $4,250.00

1085A Permeable Ballast 590 TON $22.00 $12,980.00 $23.20 $13,688.00 $34.00 $20,060.00 $32.90 $19,411.00 $17.00 $10,030.00

1095A* HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 50 TON $106.70 $5,335.00 $113.55 $5,677.50 $125.00 $6,250.00 $108.50 $5,425.00 $110.00 $5,500.00

1100A HMA Class 1/2", PG 70-22 Pervious Asphalt 375 TON $119.00 $44,625.00 $126.75 $47,531.25 $125.00 $46,875.00 $174.50 $65,437.50 $120.00 $45,000.00

1170A Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 2 EA $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $905.00 $1,810.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,730.00 $3,460.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

1225A Adjust Existing Manhole/Inlet Cover to Finished Grade 6 EA $800.00 $4,800.00 $315.00 $1,890.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

1235A Adjust Existing Meter or Junction Box to Finished Grade 15 EA $200.00 $3,000.00 $440.00 $6,600.00 $400.00 $6,000.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $1,500.00

1260A Remove and Relocate Fence 115 LF $18.00 $2,070.00 $31.95 $3,674.25 $17.00 $1,955.00 $19.30 $2,219.50 $20.00 $2,300.00

1280A Install New 4' High Chain Link Fence 85 LF $25.00 $2,125.00 $19.10 $1,623.50 $27.00 $2,295.00 $27.20 $2,312.00 $30.00 $2,550.00

1285A* Remove and Replace Mailbox Support, Type I 7 EA $150.00 $1,050.00 $740.00 $5,180.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $1,400.00

1290A Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00

1300A Rock Retaining Wall 600 SFF $13.00 $7,800.00 $18.00 $10,800.00 $18.00 $10,800.00 $15.75 $9,450.00 $12.00 $7,200.00

1305A Gravity Block Wall 160 SFF $35.00 $5,600.00 $21.20 $3,392.00 $27.00 $4,320.00 $26.00 $4,160.00 $30.00 $4,800.00

1375A* Detectable Warning Strip 144 SF $30.00 $4,320.00 $19.15 $2,757.60 $46.00 $6,624.00 $52.50 $7,560.00 $25.00 $3,600.00

Schedule I: Total $186,290.28 $187,639.35 $205,601.00 $241,081.30 $203,240.00

Schedule II: TRAFFIC CONTROL

2005A* Traffic Control Labor 720 HR $40.00 $28,800.00 $46.75 $33,660.00 $45.00 $32,400.00 $45.00 $32,400.00 $45.00 $32,400.00

2010A* Contruction Signs Class A 180 SF $10.00 $1,800.00 $15.25 $2,745.00 $13.00 $2,340.00 $11.50 $2,070.00 $5.00 $900.00

2015A* Traffic Control Supervisor 200 HR $46.00 $9,200.00 $50.90 $10,180.00 $46.00 $9,200.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00

2020A* Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS $100.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2030A* Portable Changeable Message Sign 45 DAY $105.00 $4,725.00 $90.00 $4,050.00 $120.00 $5,400.00 $115.00 $5,175.00 $100.00 $4,500.00

2040A* Traffic Safety Drum 40 EA $50.00 $2,000.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $80.00 $3,200.00 $55.00 $2,200.00 $10.00 $400.00

2120A Plastic Crosswalk Line 1,116 SF $3.75 $4,185.00 $4.00 $4,464.00 $4.29 $4,787.64 $2.45 $2,734.20 $5.00 $5,580.00

Schedule II: Total $50,810.00 $59,899.00 $62,327.64 $55,779.20 $58,780.00

Schedule III: TEMPORARY EROSION and SEDIMENT CONTROL

3000A* Hydroseeding 1.25 AC $1,567.00 $1,958.75 $1,775.00 $2,218.75 $1,500.00 $1,875.00 $1.25 $1.56 $3,000.00 $3,750.00

3010A* Straw Logs for Drainage Way Barrier 2,415 LF $3.50 $8,452.50 $3.50 $8,452.50 $3.50 $8,452.50 $2.88 $6,955.20 $2.00 $4,830.00

3015A* Inlet Protection 16 EA $75.00 $1,200.00 $80.00 $1,280.00 $75.00 $1,200.00 $49.00 $784.00 $100.00 $1,600.00



CITY OF KENT 1 2 3 4 5
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S Construct Co. Titan Earthworks Road Construction Northwest Hoffman Construction Westwater Construction

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND 1621 Pease Ave. 13806 16th Street E. P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 845 31833 Kent Black Diamond Rd.

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS Sumner, WA  98390 Sumner, WA 98390 Renton, WA  98057 Enumclaw, WA  98022 Auburn, WA  98092

TOTAL $537,384.28 $544,956.00 $615,650.64 $622,700.51 $630,420.00

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

3020A* Straw Mulch 5,300 SY $0.20 $1,060.00 $0.25 $1,325.00 $1.00 $5,300.00 $2.00 $10,600.00 $1.00 $5,300.00

3025A* Erosion Control Blanket 500 SY $2.55 $1,275.00 $2.75 $1,375.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.30 $1,150.00 $1.50 $750.00

3030A* ESC Lead 49 DAY $1.00 $49.00 $72.00 $3,528.00 $80.00 $3,920.00 $50.00 $2,450.00 $10.00 $490.00

3035A Street Cleaning 1 FA $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

3055A Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00

Schedule III: Total $38,495.25 $42,179.25 $51,247.50 $50,440.76 $45,220.00

Schedule IV:  ROAD RESTORATION

4000A Landscape Restration 1 FA $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

4005A* Fine Grading 7,000 SY $2.00 $14,000.00 $0.55 $3,850.00 $0.50 $3,500.00 $1.00 $7,000.00 $5.00 $35,000.00

4010A* Topsoil Type A 100 CY $28.00 $2,800.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $49.50 $4,950.00 $80.00 $8,000.00

4020A Irrigation Repair/Replacement 1 FA $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Schedule IV: Total $41,800.00 $31,850.00 $34,000.00 $36,950.00 $68,000.00

DANIEL SAFE WALKING ROUTE SUMMARY

Total Schedule I (Street) $186,290.28 $187,639.35 $205,601.00 $241,081.30 $203,240.00

Total Schedule II (Traffic Control) $50,810.00 $59,899.00 $62,327.64 $55,779.20 $58,780.00

Total Schedule III (Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control) $38,495.25 $42,179.25 $51,247.50 $50,440.76 $45,220.00

Total Schedule IV (Road Restoration) $41,800.00 $31,850.00 $34,000.00 $36,950.00 $68,000.00

SUMMARY TOTAL: $317,395.53 $321,567.60 $353,176.14 $384,251.26 $375,240.00

HORIZON SAFE WALKING ROUTE

Schedule I: STREET

1000B Mobilization 1 LS $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $15,550.00 $15,550.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

1005B Clearing and Grubbing .60 AC $4,000.00 $2,400.00 $3,400.00 $2,040.00 $9,000.00 $5,400.00 $13,925.00 $8,355.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00

1010B* Remove Existing Tree Greater Than 12" Diameter 5 EA $300.00 $1,500.00 $575.00 $2,875.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $720.00 $3,600.00 $800.00 $4,000.00

1015B* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 150 SY $10.00 $1,500.00 $9.00 $1,350.00 $9.00 $1,350.00 $13.10 $1,965.00 $5.00 $750.00

1020B Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 20 LF $32.00 $640.00 $27.00 $540.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $42.00 $840.00 $75.00 $1,500.00

1025B Catch Basin, Type I 4 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $830.00 $3,320.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $930.00 $3,720.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00

1030B Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 1,500 LF $12.00 $18,000.00 $1.85 $2,775.00 $2.50 $3,750.00 $2.05 $3,075.00 $2.00 $3,000.00

1050B* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 375 LF $4.00 $1,500.00 $2.90 $1,087.50 $5.00 $1,875.00 $2.30 $862.50 $4.00 $1,500.00

1055B Ditch Excavation 100 CY $28.00 $2,800.00 $26.00 $2,600.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00

1065B* Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 60 LF $45.00 $2,700.00 $32.00 $1,920.00 $120.00 $7,200.00 $48.00 $2,880.00 $30.00 $1,800.00

1075B* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 650 TON $19.00 $12,350.00 $19.15 $12,447.50 $17.00 $11,050.00 $21.20 $13,780.00 $17.00 $11,050.00

1080B* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 525 TON $19.00 $9,975.00 $20.15 $10,578.75 $31.00 $16,275.00 $30.00 $15,750.00 $17.00 $8,925.00

1090B Asphalt Treated Base 75 TON $98.26 $7,369.50 $104.50 $7,837.50 $125.00 $9,375.00 $113.50 $8,512.50 $100.00 $7,500.00

1095B* HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 335 TON $106.70 $35,744.50 $113.55 $38,039.25 $125.00 $41,875.00 $108.50 $36,347.50 $110.00 $36,850.00

1171B Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 1 EA $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $905.00 $905.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

1210B Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 1,920 LF $4.50 $8,640.00 $4.80 $9,216.00 $7.00 $13,440.00 $5.05 $9,696.00 $15.00 $28,800.00

1285B* Remove and Replace Mailbox Support, Type 1 6 EA $150.00 $900.00 $740.00 $4,440.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $1,200.00

1290B Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

1350B Relocating Air Vacuum Assembly 1 LS $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $810.00 $810.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,085.00 $3,085.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00



CITY OF KENT 1 2 3 4 5
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S Construct Co. Titan Earthworks Road Construction Northwest Hoffman Construction Westwater Construction

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND 1621 Pease Ave. 13806 16th Street E. P.O. BOX 188 P.O. BOX 845 31833 Kent Black Diamond Rd.

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS Sumner, WA  98390 Sumner, WA 98390 Renton, WA  98057 Enumclaw, WA  98022 Auburn, WA  98092

TOTAL $537,384.28 $544,956.00 $615,650.64 $622,700.51 $630,420.00

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1355B Relocating Water Meter Assembly 1 LS $200.00 $200.00 $810.00 $810.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,180.00 $1,180.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

1375B* Detectable Warning Pattern 264 SF $30.00 $7,920.00 $19.15 $5,055.60 $46.00 $12,144.00 $52.50 $13,860.00 $25.00 $6,600.00

Schedule I Total $140,539.00 $133,147.10 $168,734.00 $152,958.50 $154,475.00

Schedule II: TRAFFIC CONTROL

2005B* Traffic Control Labor 400 HR $40.00 $16,000.00 $46.75 $18,700.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00

2010B* Construction Signs Class A 162 SF $10.00 $1,620.00 $15.25 $2,470.50 $13.00 $2,106.00 $11.50 $1,863.00 $5.00 $810.00

2015B* Traffic Control Supervisor 192 HR $46.00 $8,832.00 $50.90 $9,772.80 $46.00 $8,832.00 $50.00 $9,600.00 $50.00 $9,600.00

2020B* Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS $100.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

2030B* Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 20 DAY $105.00 $2,100.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $115.00 $2,300.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

2040B* Traffic Safety Drum 30 EA $50.00 $1,500.00 $60.00 $1,800.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $55.00 $1,650.00 $10.00 $300.00

2075B Permanent Channelization 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,350.00 $5,350.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,720.00 $1,720.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

2080B Temporary Pavement Marking 600 LF $1.00 $600.00 $1.10 $660.00 $1.00 $600.00 $2.00 $1,200.00 $1.00 $600.00

2100B White Edge Line Plastic Stripe 2,075 LF $0.85 $1,763.75 $0.90 $1,867.50 $1.70 $3,527.50 $1.06 $2,199.50 $4.00 $8,300.00

Schedule II Total $34,515.75 $44,820.80 $44,365.50 $39,732.50 $48,110.00

Schedule III: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMEMT CONTROL

3000B* Hydroseeding 1 AC $1,567.00 $1,567.00 $1,775.00 $1,775.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1.25 $1.25 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

3005B High Visibility Fence 400 LF $2.25 $900.00 $2.35 $940.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 $2.60 $1,040.00 $2.00 $800.00

3010B* Straw Logs for Drainage Way Barrier 1,000 LF $3.50 $3,500.00 $3.50 $3,500.00 $3.50 $3,500.00 $2.88 $2,880.00 $2.00 $2,000.00

3015B* Inlet Protection 23 EA $75.00 $1,725.00 $80.00 $1,840.00 $75.00 $1,725.00 $49.00 $1,127.00 $100.00 $2,300.00

3020B* Straw Mulch 1,000 SY $0.20 $200.00 $0.25 $250.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00

3025B* Erosion Control Blanket 500 SY $2.55 $1,275.00 $2.75 $1,375.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.30 $1,150.00 $1.50 $750.00

3030B* ESC Lead 12 DAY $1.00 $12.00 $72.00 $864.00 $80.00 $960.00 $50.00 $600.00 $10.00 $120.00

3035B Street Cleaning 1 FA $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

3055B Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00

Schedule III Total $31,679.00 $33,044.00 $34,785.00 $31,298.25 $32,470.00

Schedule IV: ROAD RESTORATION

4000B Landscaping Restoration 1 FA $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00

4005B* Fine Grading 730 SY $2.00 $1,460.00 $0.55 $401.50 $0.50 $365.00 $1.00 $730.00 $5.00 $3,650.00

4010B* Topsoil Type A 90 CY $28.00 $2,520.00 $30.00 $2,700.00 $55.00 $4,950.00 $49.50 $4,455.00 $80.00 $7,200.00

Schedule IV Total $13,255.00 $12,376.50 $14,590.00 $14,460.00 $20,125.00

HORIZON SAFE WALKING ROUTE SUMMARY

Total Schedule I (Street) $140,539.00 $133,147.10 $168,734.00 $152,958.50 $154,475.00

Total Schedule II (Traffic Control) $34,515.75 $44,820.80 $44,365.50 $39,732.50 $48,110.00

Total Schedule III (Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control) $31,679.00 $33,044.00 $34,785.00 $31,298.25 $32,470.00

Total Schedule IV (Road Restoration) $13,255.00 $12,376.50 $14,590.00 $14,460.00 $20,125.00
SUMMARY TOTAL $219,988.75 $223,388.40 $262,474.50 $238,449.25 $255,180.00

Construction Total $537,384.28 $544,956.00 $615,650.64 $622,700.51 $630,420.00



CITY OF KENT
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT

DANIEL SAFE WALKING ROUTE

Schedule I -Street

1000A Mobilization 1 LS

1005A Clearing and Grubbing 2.2 AC

1010A* Remove Existing Tree Greater Than 12" Diameter 10 EA

1015A* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 258 SY

1045A Remove and Relocate Signs 8 EA

1050A* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 430 LF

1060A Roadway Excavation Including Haul 975 CY

1065A* Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 40 LF

1075A* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 650 TON

1080A* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 250 TON

1085A Permeable Ballast 590 TON

1095A* HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 50 TON

1100A HMA Class 1/2", PG 70-22 Pervious Asphalt 375 TON

1170A Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A 2 EA

1225A Adjust Existing Manhole/Inlet Cover to Finished Grade 6 EA

1235A Adjust Existing Meter or Junction Box to Finished Grade 15 EA

1260A Remove and Relocate Fence 115 LF

1280A Install New 4' High Chain Link Fence 85 LF

1285A* Remove and Replace Mailbox Support, Type I 7 EA

1290A Roadside Cleanup 1 FA

1300A Rock Retaining Wall 600 SFF

1305A Gravity Block Wall 160 SFF

1375A* Detectable Warning Strip 144 SF

Schedule I: Total

Schedule II: TRAFFIC CONTROL

2005A* Traffic Control Labor 720 HR

2010A* Contruction Signs Class A 180 SF

2015A* Traffic Control Supervisor 200 HR

2020A* Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

2030A* Portable Changeable Message Sign 45 DAY

2040A* Traffic Safety Drum 40 EA

2120A Plastic Crosswalk Line 1,116 SF

Schedule II: Total

Schedule III: TEMPORARY EROSION and SEDIMENT CONTROL

3000A* Hydroseeding 1.25 AC

3010A* Straw Logs for Drainage Way Barrier 2,415 LF

3015A* Inlet Protection 16 EA

6 7
R.W. Scott Construction Kar-Vel Construction ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

4005 W. Valley Hwy. #A P.O. BOX 58275 Nick Horn

Auburn, WA  98001 Renton, WA  98058

$672,450.75 $743,779.00 $914,347.19

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$55,600.00 $55,600.00 $99,000.00 $99,000.00 $43,149.71 $43,149.71

$16,000.00 $35,200.00 $7,000.00 $15,400.00 $9,000.00 $19,800.00

$750.00 $7,500.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00

$8.00 $2,064.00 $4.50 $1,161.00 $7.00 $1,806.00

$300.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $250.00 $2,000.00

$3.00 $1,290.00 $2.50 $1,075.00 $4.00 $1,720.00

$50.00 $48,750.00 $16.00 $15,600.00 $35.00 $34,125.00

$40.00 $1,600.00 $82.00 $3,280.00 $55.00 $2,200.00

$30.00 $19,500.00 $14.00 $9,100.00 $30.00 $19,500.00

$30.00 $7,500.00 $16.00 $4,000.00 $42.00 $10,500.00

$25.00 $14,750.00 $16.00 $9,440.00 $40.00 $23,600.00

$85.00 $4,250.00 $220.00 $11,000.00 $185.00 $9,250.00

$147.00 $55,125.00 $216.00 $81,000.00 $265.00 $99,375.00

$1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,375.00 $2,750.00

$350.00 $2,100.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $400.00 $2,400.00

$200.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $200.00 $3,000.00

$28.00 $3,220.00 $15.00 $1,725.00 $30.00 $3,450.00

$30.00 $2,550.00 $51.00 $4,335.00 $32.00 $2,720.00

$350.00 $2,450.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $700.00

$7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00

$14.00 $8,400.00 $35.00 $21,000.00 $75.00 $45,000.00

$20.00 $3,200.00 $67.00 $10,720.00 $40.00 $6,400.00

$40.00 $5,760.00 $25.00 $3,600.00 $40.00 $5,760.00

$296,109.00 $320,586.00 $350,105.71

$46.00 $33,120.00 $35.00 $25,200.00 $45.00 $32,400.00

$18.00 $3,240.00 $1.00 $180.00 $12.00 $2,160.00

$48.00 $9,600.00 $2.00 $400.00 $50.00 $10,000.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

$75.00 $3,375.00 $80.00 $3,600.00 $175.00 $7,875.00

$70.00 $2,800.00 $1.00 $40.00 $50.00 $2,000.00

$4.00 $4,464.00 $2.00 $2,232.00 $5.00 $5,580.00

$64,099.00 $37,652.00 $66,015.00

$900.00 $1,125.00 $1,500.00 $1,875.00 $1,500.00 $1,875.00

$2.55 $6,158.25 $1.00 $2,415.00 $7.00 $16,905.00

$60.00 $960.00 $50.00 $800.00 $75.00 $1,200.00



CITY OF KENT
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT

3020A* Straw Mulch 5,300 SY

3025A* Erosion Control Blanket 500 SY

3030A* ESC Lead 49 DAY

3035A Street Cleaning 1 FA

3055A Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

Schedule III: Total

Schedule IV:  ROAD RESTORATION

4000A Landscape Restration 1 FA

4005A* Fine Grading 7,000 SY

4010A* Topsoil Type A 100 CY

4020A Irrigation Repair/Replacement 1 FA

Schedule IV: Total

DANIEL SAFE WALKING ROUTE SUMMARY

Total Schedule I (Street)

Total Schedule II (Traffic Control)

Total Schedule III (Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control)

Total Schedule IV (Road Restoration)

SUMMARY TOTAL:

HORIZON SAFE WALKING ROUTE

Schedule I: STREET

1000B Mobilization 1 LS

1005B Clearing and Grubbing .60 AC

1010B* Remove Existing Tree Greater Than 12" Diameter 5 EA

1015B* Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 150 SY

1020B Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 20 LF

1025B Catch Basin, Type I 4 EA

1030B Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 1,500 LF

1050B* Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 375 LF

1055B Ditch Excavation 100 CY

1065B* Culvert Pipe, 12" Diameter 60 LF

1075B* Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 650 TON

1080B* Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 525 TON

1090B Asphalt Treated Base 75 TON

1095B* HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 335 TON

1171B Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel B 1 EA

1210B Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 1,920 LF

1285B* Remove and Replace Mailbox Support, Type 1 6 EA

1290B Roadside Cleanup 1 FA

1350B Relocating Air Vacuum Assembly 1 LS

6 7
R.W. Scott Construction Kar-Vel Construction ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

4005 W. Valley Hwy. #A P.O. BOX 58275 Nick Horn

Auburn, WA  98001 Renton, WA  98058

$672,450.75 $743,779.00 $914,347.19

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$0.50 $2,650.00 $0.30 $1,590.00 $3.00 $15,900.00

$3.00 $1,500.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $3.50 $1,750.00

$50.00 $2,450.00 $10.00 $490.00 $150.00 $7,350.00

$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

$14,500.00 $14,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00

$43,343.25 $32,420.00 $73,480.00

$17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

$3.00 $21,000.00 $4.00 $28,000.00 $6.00 $42,000.00

$30.00 $3,000.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $45.00 $4,500.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

$49,000.00 $54,800.00 $71,500.00

$296,109.00 $320,586.00 $350,105.71

$64,099.00 $37,652.00 $66,015.00

$43,343.25 $32,420.00 $73,480.00

$49,000.00 $54,800.00 $71,500.00

$452,551.25 $445,458.00 $561,100.71

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,297.48 $40,297.48

$5,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,200.00 $9,000.00 $5,400.00

$750.00 $3,750.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00

$8.00 $1,200.00 $4.50 $675.00 $7.00 $1,050.00

$30.00 $600.00 $72.00 $1,440.00 $70.00 $1,400.00

$800.00 $3,200.00 $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $1,750.00 $7,000.00

$3.00 $4,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $7,500.00

$3.00 $1,125.00 $2.50 $937.50 $4.00 $1,500.00

$25.00 $2,500.00 $32.00 $3,200.00 $45.00 $4,500.00

$40.00 $2,400.00 $82.00 $4,920.00 $55.00 $3,300.00

$30.00 $19,500.00 $14.00 $9,100.00 $32.00 $20,800.00

$30.00 $15,750.00 $16.00 $8,400.00 $42.00 $22,050.00

$99.00 $7,425.00 $235.00 $17,625.00 $46.00 $3,450.00

$85.00 $28,475.00 $220.00 $73,700.00 $185.00 $61,975.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

$4.75 $9,120.00 $10.00 $19,200.00 $20.00 $38,400.00

$350.00 $2,100.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $100.00 $600.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00



CITY OF KENT
PROJECT NAME: BIDDER'S

Daniel & Horizon Safe Walking Routes to School NAME AND

BID OPENING: July 7, 2010 @ 11:00 ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUA QTY UNIT

1355B Relocating Water Meter Assembly 1 LS

1375B* Detectable Warning Pattern 264 SF

Schedule I Total

Schedule II: TRAFFIC CONTROL

2005B* Traffic Control Labor 400 HR

2010B* Construction Signs Class A 162 SF

2015B* Traffic Control Supervisor 192 HR

2020B* Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

2030B* Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 20 DAY

2040B* Traffic Safety Drum 30 EA

2075B Permanent Channelization 1 LS

2080B Temporary Pavement Marking 600 LF

2100B White Edge Line Plastic Stripe 2,075 LF

Schedule II Total

Schedule III: TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMEMT CONTROL

3000B* Hydroseeding 1 AC

3005B High Visibility Fence 400 LF

3010B* Straw Logs for Drainage Way Barrier 1,000 LF

3015B* Inlet Protection 23 EA

3020B* Straw Mulch 1,000 SY

3025B* Erosion Control Blanket 500 SY

3030B* ESC Lead 12 DAY

3035B Street Cleaning 1 FA

3055B Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

Schedule III Total

Schedule IV: ROAD RESTORATION

4000B Landscaping Restoration 1 FA

4005B* Fine Grading 730 SY

4010B* Topsoil Type A 90 CY

Schedule IV Total

HORIZON SAFE WALKING ROUTE SUMMARY

Total Schedule I (Street)

Total Schedule II (Traffic Control)

Total Schedule III (Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control)

Total Schedule IV (Road Restoration)
SUMMARY TOTAL

Construction Total

6 7
R.W. Scott Construction Kar-Vel Construction ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

4005 W. Valley Hwy. #A P.O. BOX 58275 Nick Horn

Auburn, WA  98001 Renton, WA  98058

$672,450.75 $743,779.00 $914,347.19

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $850.00 $850.00

$40.00 $10,560.00 $25.00 $6,600.00 $40.00 $10,560.00

$128,705.00 $224,897.50 $241,882.48

$46.00 $18,400.00 $35.00 $14,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00

$18.00 $2,916.00 $1.00 $162.00 $12.00 $1,944.00

$48.00 $9,216.00 $2.00 $384.00 $50.00 $9,600.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

$75.00 $1,500.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $175.00 $3,500.00

$70.00 $2,100.00 $1.00 $30.00 $50.00 $1,500.00

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$1.00 $600.00 $2.50 $1,500.00 $0.65 $390.00

$0.90 $1,867.50 $1.50 $3,112.50 $6.00 $12,450.00

$45,899.50 $30,788.50 $52,384.00

$900.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$3.00 $1,200.00 $2.50 $1,000.00 $5.00 $2,000.00

$2.55 $2,550.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $7.00 $7,000.00

$60.00 $1,380.00 $50.00 $1,150.00 $75.00 $1,725.00

$0.50 $500.00 $0.30 $300.00 $3.00 $3,000.00

$3.00 $1,500.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $3.50 $1,750.00

$50.00 $600.00 $10.00 $120.00 $150.00 $1,800.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

$11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00

$31,130.00 $28,820.00 $41,275.00

$9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00 $9,275.00

$3.00 $2,190.00 $4.00 $2,920.00 $6.00 $4,380.00

$30.00 $2,700.00 $18.00 $1,620.00 $45.00 $4,050.00

$14,165.00 $13,815.00 $17,705.00

$128,705.00 $224,897.50 $241,882.48

$45,899.50 $30,788.50 $52,384.00

$31,130.00 $28,820.00 $41,275.00

$14,165.00 $13,815.00 $17,705.00
$219,899.50 $298,321.00 $353,246.48

$672,450.75 $743,779.00 $914,347.19


